United Future Leaders Registration Form

Release and Assumption of Risk

Read Carefully Before Signing

I, the undersigned, am aware that the after school program of the Center for Adolescent Resiliency at Texas Tech University involves some physical activity and therefore involves risk of injury. In consideration of the above I release, indemnify and agree to hold harmless Texas Tech University, the Board of Regents, and employees and staff of the Center for Adolescent Resiliency, from any and all liability associated with injuries, damages, or death arising or resulting from any act of omission, neglect or otherwise, of Texas Tech University, its officers, agents, and employees of any other person or other participants in said activity or while in transit. The terms hereof shall also serve as a release and assumption of risk for my heirs, executor and administrator, and for all members of my family.

I further agree to indemnify, release and hold harmless Texas Tech University, its Board of Regents, its agents and employees from and against any and all liability for death, personal injury, or damage to my child and any and all property.

This release and assumption of risk is contractual and not a mere recital. I further state I have carefully read the foregoing release and assumption of risk and know and understand the contents thereof, and I sign the same as my own free act.

Signature of Parent/Guardian:	
Date:	